NOVEMBER 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Rita Angus Village



Week One
Friday 01 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Supermarket Shopping ™ Reception
[1:00 am Church Service- Catholic Communion Movie room
01:30 pm Housie Village Lounge
03:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Lounge
04:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

Saturday 02 November
01:00 pm Movie - CASABLANCA Movie Theatre

Sunday 03 November

Week Two

09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Moore Wilson & New World in the city ™ Reception
10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
[1:00 am Bible Studies - Fellowship Family room
[1:00 am Musical Bingo Village Lounge
02:00 pm Line Dancing with Bob Village Centre
03:00 pm Christmas Shoebox Project Movie Theatre
03:00 pm Scrabble and Banana grams Village Lounge

Tuesday 05 November

[1:00 am Cards & Table Games - Rummikub Village Lounge
[1:00 am Quiz- Mind bender (Words in a Word) Village Centre
[1:15am Out & About - Chocolate fish cafe ™ Reception
01:30 pm Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Yoga- Chair Yoga Village Lounge
04:00 pm Melbourne Cup Day Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host - Open Bar Village Bar

Wednesday 06 November

09:30 am Aqua Aerobics M Pool

10:00 am Out & About- California Home&Garden - Glasshouse Cafe Reception
[

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. l - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



10:00 am CovidVaccine Family room

[1:00 am Karaoke- Sing a long Village Lounge
01:30 pm Housie Dining Area
02:00 pm Church Service- Presbyterian Family Room
02:30 pm Men's Club Movie Theatre
03:00 pm SA Entertainer Village Centre

Thursday 07 November

09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
[1:00 am Cards & Table Games- Scrabble I'st Floor Atrium
[1:00 am Village Choir with Jane Keller ™ Village Lounge
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
02:00 pm Come Dance with Me Village Lounge
03:00 pm Entertainer Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

Friday 08 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Supermarket Shopping ™ Reception
[1:00 am Crosswords Puzzle Village Lounge
[1:00 am Church Service- Catholic Communion Movie room
01:30 pm Housie Village Lounge
03:00 pm Mini Games Village Lounge
04:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
06:00 pm Art Show opening Atrium

Saturday 09 November

10:00 am Art Show Atrium
01:00 pm Movie - MISS HENDERSON PRESENTS Movie Theatre

Sunday 10 November

10:00 am Art Show Atrium
Week Three

Monday || November

09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse & Pak n Save ™ Reception
10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



[1:00 am
[1:00 am
02:00 pm
03:00 pm

Armistice Day
Bible Studies - Fellowship
Line Dancing with Bob

Scrabble and Banana grams

Village Lounge
Village Chapel
Village Centre
Village Lounge

Tuesday 12 November

10:00 am Out &About - Coastland Kapiti coast ™ Reception
[1:00 am Cards & Table Games - Rummikub Village Lounge
[1:00 am Quiz- Mind bender (Words in a Word) Village Centre
01:30 pm Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Cooking Class - Carol Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host - Open Bar Village Bar

Wednesday |13 November

09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am

AquaAerobics ™

Out & About - Dowse Art Musuem ™

Karaoke- Sing a long

Support Group- Parkinson's Group

Tai Chi Class
Housie
Church Service- Salvation Army

SA Entertainer

Thursday 14 November

Pool
Reception
Village Lounge
Family Room
Virtual Events
Dining Room
Family Room

Village Centre

09:00 am
09:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Charity- Swap Table

Triple A Functional

Creative Writing

Cards & Table Games- Scrabble
Village Choir with Jane Keller ™
Quiz- June Inkpen and Margie
Entertainer - POLA

Happy Hour

Friday |5 November

Village Centre
Village Lounge
Village Centre
Movie Theatre
I'st Floor Atrium
Village Lounge
Dining Area
Village Lounge
Village Bar

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Supermarket Shopping ™
10:00 am Ladies Club

01:30 pm Housie

03:00 pm Yoga- Chair Yoga

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reception

Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Centre



04:00 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group Village Lounge
04:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

Saturday 16 November
01:00 pm Movie - NORTH COUNTRY Movie Theatre

Sunday 17 November

Week Four

09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Moore Wilson & New World in the city ™ Reception
10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
[1:00 am Bible Studies - Fellowship Village Chapel
[1:00 am Musical Bingo Village Lounge
02:00 pm Line Dancing with Bob Village Centre
03:00 pm Scrabble and Banana grams Village Lounge

Tuesday 19 November

10:00 am Nail Pampering ™ Village Lounge
[1:00 am Cards & Table Games - Rummikub Village Lounge
[1:00 am Quiz- Mind bender (Words in a Word) Village Centre
[1:30 am Out &About - PENTHOUSE -THE CRITIC ™ Reception
01:30 pm Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Yoga- Chair Yoga Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host - Open Bar Village Bar

Wednesday 20 November

09:30 am AquaAerobics ™ Pool

10:00 am Out &About - Katherine Mansfield House & Garden ™ Reception
[1:00 am Karaoke - Sing a long Village Lounge
02:00 pm Church Service- Anglican Family Room
03:00 pm Believe it or Not Christmas Quiz Virtual Events
03:00 pm SA Entertainer Village Centre
06:00 pm Fine Dining $55.00 ™ Village Centre

Thursday 21 November

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. l- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre

10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
[1:00 am Cards & Table Games- Scrabble I'st Floor Atrium
[1:00 am Church Service- Catholic Mass Family Room
[1:00 am Village Choir with Jane Keller ™ Village Lounge
02:00 pm Come Dance with Me Village Lounge
03:00 pm Entertainer - Cliff Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

Friday 22 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Supermarket Shopping ™ Reception
[1:00 am Crosswords Puzzle Village Lounge
[1:00 am Church Service- Catholic Communion Family Room
02:00 pm Cultural Show Experience Village Lounge
04:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

Saturday 23 November
01:00 pm Movie - I00 YEARS OF COMEDY Movie Theatre

Sunday 24 November

Week Five

09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Warehouse & Pak n Save ™ Reception
10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
[1:00 am Bible Studies - Fellowship Village Chapel
[1:00 am Musical Bingo Village Lounge
02:00 pm Line Dancing with Bob Village Centre
03:00 pm Scrabble and Banana grams Village Lounge

Tuesday 26 November

10:00 am Nail Pampering ™ Village Lounge
[1:00 am Cards & Table Games - Rummikub Village Lounge
[1:00 am Quiz- Mind bender (Words in a Word) Village Centre
[1:15am Out & About - Blend and Bar Bistro at Miramar ™ Reception
01:30 pm Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Cooking Class- David Mulcock Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [J]- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



04:00 pm

Village Host - Open Bar

Village Bar

Wednesday 27 November

09:30 am Aqua Aerobics ™ Pool

10:00 am Out & About - Stansborough Gallery at lower hutt ™ Reception

[1:00 am Arts and Craft Village Lounge

02:00 pm Church Service- Catholic Movie Theatre

02:30 pm Summer BBQ Ground Floor,Atrium
03:00 pm SA Entertainer Village Centre

03:00 pm Residents Birthday Celebration Ground Floor Atrium

Thursday 28 November

09:00 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:00 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
10:30 am Creative Writing Movie Theatre
[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners Virtual Events
[1:00 am Cards & Table Games- Scrabble I'st Floor Atrium
[1:00 am Village Choir with Jane Keller ™ Village Lounge
02:00 pm Quiz- June Inkpen and Maggie Dining Room
03:00 pm Entertainer Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

Friday 29 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Supermarket Shopping ™ Reception
10:00 am World Kindness Day - Walking Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service- Greek Orthodox Family Room
[1:00 am Church Service- Catholic Communion Movie room
01:30 pm Housie Village Lounge
03:00 pm Yoga- Chair Yoga Village Centre
04:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

Saturday 30 November
01:00 pm Movie - NOTTING HILL Movie Theatre

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. l - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



